

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date: 2022.11.23
15:06:13 +0530

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3994 OF 2022

Rafique Ahamad Patel & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Suryajeet P. Chavan for the Petitioners.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

***CORAM: REVATI MOHITE DERE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.***

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned APP seeks time.

2. Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioners, in the meantime, till the next date, the investigation to continue, however, the charge-sheet not to be filed, if already not filed.

3. Stand over to 12th December, 2022.

R. N. LADDHA, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.