

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3994 OF 2022

Rafique Ahamad Patel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Vikram Patil i/by Suryajeet Prithviraj Chavan for Petitioner
A. S. Shalgaonkar, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI J**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)