

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3994 OF 2022**

Rafique Ahamad Patel And Anr ...Petitioners
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

None for the petitioners
Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar APP for the State

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Petitioner to carry out amendment within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 9th March 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.20
18:17:33
+0530

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)